Resolution No. 2 for 1925.

RESOLUTION REQUIRING PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF SECOND STREET FROM THE SOUTH LINE OF THE INTERSECTION OF GRANT STREET WITH THE SAID SECOND STREET
AND RUNNING THENCE NORTH TO THE NORTH LINE OF THE
INTERSECTION OF SECOND AND TANGENT STREETS AND
FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF TANGENT STREET FROM
THE WEST LINE OF SECOND STREET WEST TO THE
EAST LINE OF THE RAILROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY
IN LEBANON, LINN COUNTY, OREGON.

WHEREAS, the City Council of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, deems it expedient and necessary to improve that part of Second Street and Tangent Street in the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon commencing at the South line of the intersection of Grant with said Second Street and running thence North following Second Street to the North line of the intersection of Tangent Street and said Second Street and running thence West on Tangent Street from the West Line of the intersection of Tangent and Second Streets to the East line of the Railroad right-of-way, and

WHEREAS, in the improvement of said streets, the Council deems it expedient and necessary to improve that part of Second Street above described, from curb line to curb line, and

WHEREAS, in the improvement of that part of Tangent Street above specified, the Council deems it expedient and necessary to improve only a twenty foot strip in the center of said street, and

whereas, the Council deems it expedient, wise and necessary, in the improvement of said streets as above specified, to pave the same with either Asphaltic Concrete or Cement Concrete pavement, either of which may or may not be a patented process.

THEREFORE, be it hereby resolved that the City Engineer of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, or such other competent Engineer as the City Council may select, be and he is hereby authorized, directed and required to prepare and submit to the Council plans, and specifications for an appropriat improvement of said part of said streets,

together with an estimate of the work to be done and the cost thereof, and that two sets of such plans and specifications be submitted, one for Asphaltic Concrete and the other for Cement Concrete pavement, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that said Engineer commence at once to prepare said plans, specifications and estimates and file the same in the office of the Recorder at an early a date as possible.

Passed by the Council this 3rd day of March, 1925. Approved by the Mayor this 3rd day of March, 1925.

Theol Sterling

Attest:

City Recorder.